
C) (071) 9310133 
g xenphecisulckur@msn.com  

Nal(' (1-1-IN' ',IA)  /2017 

OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION 
SUKKUR 

Sukkur 	n /02/2017 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

The sealed tender on B-I / II forms are invited from the bidders meeting the el igi bi I i cri teria 01 

Sindh Public procurement Rules 2010. 

S. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated 
Cost in 
Million 

Earnest 
Money in 
Million 

5% 

Tender 
Fee 

CompIetioli 
Period 

1.  Providing of Water Supply line, CC drainge and CC 
Paver for Kandhra Town Taluka Rohri District Sukkur 

20.00 1.00 3000/- 04 Months 

2.  Construction of Paver Block Flooring at Bachal Shah 
Miani for Urban Drainage Scheme Bachal Shah Miani 
Taluka Sukkur New District Sukkur 

4.00 0.200 3000/- 15 Months 

3.  Construction of Main Drainage Nala at Village Bachal 
Khan Dharejo Taluka Pano Akil District Sukkur 

4.50 0.225 3000/- 04 Months 

1. The Blank tender forms can be had from the office if the undersigned, during office hours on 
working day up to 10-03-2017 on payment of the tender fee, specified against each work. 

2. The tenders will be received back on 13-03-2017 up to 1.00 PM opened on the same 	2.t)t) 
PM, if the undersigned is out of headquarter, the tenders will be opened on the next Lta . In case tile 

tenders are non-responded the next date of issue & opening will be 17-03-2017 and 20-03-2017. 

3. The bidders who will provide following documents / information are eligible to participate as per 
SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2013). 

i. Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in category C-5 and above, duly renewed 
for the year 2017 with field of specialization. 

ii. Full name, permanent address, Telephone & Fax numbers, E-mail & the organization & structure. 
Bio Data of technical staff employed and to be made available for working on the Project. 

iv. 	Details of work executed during the last five years including copy of certificate for satisfactory 
completion of works by client. 
Documentary proof and ownership of available Machinery and & P. 
List, Scope & Approximate cost of works in hand. 
Finance stability certificate issued by a scheduled bank. 
Affidavit in which the bidder undertakes that it is not involved in any litigation. 
Affidavit in which it should be undertaken that the information provided is true and correct. 
Affidavit that the bidders has not been black listed by any Government / Semi Government 

Autonomous body. 
xi. 	Registration (NTN certificate) from Income Tax Department including CN1C. 

4. The earnest money specified would be pledged in the name of Executive Engineer 11-1E Division 
Sukkur in the shape of Call Deposit from any scheduled bank and must be attached with bid 
documents, otherwise it will be not entertained. 

5. If Firm / Partner involved in partnership deed, then complete details / instructions and power of 
attorney will be submitted on affidavit by the Propripttficborgetiou  

rife' :rctraeL!' _ rack 



6. Conditional & telegraphic tenders will not be entertained. 
7.' The undersigned and other competent authority reserve the rights to reject all or any one bid sa per 

provision of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2013). 
8. Works will be carried out as per PWD Specification. 
9. The Condition at serial No. 3(i) is not applicable less than Tender Cost Rs. 4.00 Mill: 
10;  All the contractors / firms shall be registered with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) in term of 

Rule-46-I(ii) of SPPRA rule (Amended 2014) 
11. The work orders shall be issued to the lowest bidder after receipt of funds from government.  

Address: 
Near District Council Hall, 
Local Board Sukkur 

(Ahsa 	 n) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Sukkur 

CC to the:  
1. The Director Information, Block No: 96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi for information and publication in 

at least three languages leading Newspapers. 
2. Secretary to Government of Sindh, Information Technology Department 1st Floor, Sindh Secretariat 

no. 6, Karachi for display on the website of Sindh Government. 
3. Manager (Assessment-III), Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA), Government 

of Sindh, Barrack No. 8 Secretariat No. 4A, Court Road, Karachi for publishing on web. 
4. The Deputy Commissioner, Sukkur for favour of kin d information. 
5. Superintending Engineer, Public Health Engineering Circle Sukkur for ftwour of kind 
6. Notice Board. 



a•-j- a,74 

;IV ;IL...IL JA P .PC4 4.1.42l(1 	.,,friJ 
VC:1i statal .41 sof 
.zurfis re"-,  se' apt, r ZAL.:P.0 
y.e•I Lis 	 ,.„•L; 	, 
viY•14  crALI -e 

,g • 	 Nei 
L. • L 

•sei AH 	ZY;Li ••'.k2k 
.PL; 4/AjJ/3  

,:rfab 	 Ai._ A .:1.0. /07-' 
3.4..bcLAZA 	ve I 4664 

L.lv...., A,/ Attle „r-t,• 	0-_-1.1•Aet• ••• Age 
1,L.J6,.:• :Art 
,o,Rty 	Jt; 	 ,79,1  ct,- 

JA 
4  

0. 	 "r• 
• • Ne-,4,14 	v1-  ".• 411-1  

U..4... 
1u-v+4 vel ft 

J.Q. • •-b .1.e.,4-.•  • 

.41.i 

\r`l.reit 4/4  406! 
,e0c  

4 4))4.04! 30 
LI 

,e-ti1 LK,  

Jan  ;Ar 
J-i43 

J.L."-co•cl 
ihoifv5  ,̀..2"4  v+, ;p•-,* Ailictm 

:2 se 21 Zit.I 4,6* it•Lai v•••-)1,e 

Z.ev 	 • re 4,1•• :-,1•JL4* •At•••• -• 
eletv 	..)5•= 1.ktv...X• .,e4  
16 a vitt:. 

t 	t 	44=44 
kA•eb JI.A4 	A:A ':•.•I•• A :A.A. 445•"... 

,•,...„5-:-a• • 
„raj 

.ocAel 
.04 6.6., „pis ...C.:ztv var  c„.i• 	,„S 
1.-33 	..prL. 	J4,,o-tJk. 

.rk ve 	r 4  

11.113 	,vre ,A•el .A.ti,:a6  I te., te15.1 I 
•sa ,e,U•vt 

„A.) 	 .151 
la, 

...,•,19 • 
23.PU /I a4, at-i. -AV seS.  Zai,14 yr*0-2. yr; 

4.71.1 	 _ft 
src 	8 'P4A1Er- 
tz-A,I•il.c.e;4:11..:or yid 

'1 ...441.• 	...Alsee•4.P4.0!•.tu1..,•1  
Ja3-- Jr- if ;4" ovt 

val 
20 	 6 4„.i. 4,-7" 

Lri..:••JL•444.* Jtzi; vef 
Jtt 	Afl 

I.:pc-h•• 	15 vt-"Itt..e 
A 

%or 	 crA„r., 6 c•,-.•.:g 

se-1"/1  reli si4-1  4-`'*1 	4J6- 
Jj-r 	Jkz-V vS Alpe 	A->.• 

,4-;•..-••-•1,.4.S.ra 
J-44-• 	v-ta,--.‘ 4.* 
ILlirf 	v+tri 	:Al to lea 
Li •rel""hre 	 st.z A  

•Elik0 •-ke-11
l¼I 
	.yrtfAt 

.vtue Netuo 
.4.e.uP *43  v*I 000 0;c 4 Aat 
sif L.,.  • 

.411  arelt 	.;•A; :o-^-1.ei. OeS,,X.40.A; 
.4‘• j.e4l L!1•.••• vit.14 

,„; J-,1 J.:in.C.A4 A 	41-1. 

,,,vsz.:;..-0-..ttn-CAL4.21J11.111.1.14..; 41 

LI 	 

..0144 sr";y.1.4  •St:' A se-46 :144.4.4 
‘65  A EL! sie v•-•,3 	A sa•)14.4  ,a;',  

41)•- 
IFA, 

,001).11.1A! 4 
ak--7-64 :,1-64. V40j,„„„.„.  

01•11 +-.I 0iAt A CAF•t NO": ,,:-.•41.• 
.%•11  Au.pri.J.4:•e "Za•-•11..44- 

0 
 

4-14a 1-‘ Z.1-• 
1a•14 J.  6.0.13.. A tO.VAI 4-4.;..1

cbA4) uJJl crn 2ø-) 

 

41:".P.  sA,14,:ra.re...3.taJeLkr 
si.kt .X1 	 4440.44 •V2' 
.1)4114." I %ALP; -44-1-,  Al .1C1-;1 aka, sof Ai) 
.44* vItta-4.,[11.1v4 l yar 
%Pe' :ow J--‘-• LAI tt-c e 	 ,e 
r4i 4res t arkLs ,v-J-L• :dr.A.1)4S.P.;•al 

44-.A6•1411k.:01,1.:44.:..w.A 	%At 
4...i.spAkeZkr614..riefo.oi. .0.7viD 

srf zubl;A:.b.,.ti ;yeti 	AU 

i -r• i L 

,o-44v•r;JA:-I 
Lie 

4314  Jet 
:II RA. 

.•.LA 	„1.;;. 

... 
J......tp.;1."3.,...).A14.54..ii,),....11 - 	• 

• • 	,..‹.., ,.......p...,, 	• 	-I .1.1.423 	.1....• .J.c•-‘,A)-4/.? 	., •• 	• .„0...k$,Lio,„...._... J.:. 41 	071-93.,".:, 
NO. TVG-148/269/2017 	SUKKUR DATED: - 17.02.2011 	I 

• ••• 61.5.  1 4 i 4.7.1.-'• „.9-' -61  %,./ 	,,, w 	..., • 	•• 

.14-4-1  i).31 wr:' A.A. 4.04: Z.2.10 .:4"."; se 2(1111  :h.) •-
t: ...A.:JAS J,i;::. -i•-•fir .0; .:,-.;I:v il ill a se rim. Mt! z-zb Z/IS ZA'Ai 

IA. , xi: 
4.0% 

,e1,- 5',  
ZNI. i j.) 

hi:Up 
Vel... Aj./ 

11; 4 • : II* .11-.; 

04 

CV+. 
.10(4c Ivo 200(4 ,...A.,... 

SAL. 	L43 L43 A1-1 11.61 
,31.2 	1.1 	A.. 

se.' l'' yrt J.P4 CT e 

I 

15 

L.:4•• 
30(n.  

AL: 	J1-: "---*-.1  L.,-0:-0 .4 V!)1  
A... .0J..e.p.? .1.... UL 	.0.10.. 

1.-.. JAI ..e %Aro ALI 

2  

04 

Lt+. 
3000/ 0 225 150 

.p.4 	"N  )3 ,.,ti. ,St,t  ...,, S: 
A:.0,; ,-).,.. 	A igs. ,pai jili 

Az.•-•:. ye: W. 

.1 

1.X.,  ‘/1JA1  ••:••• / ..•-n-bi •:$6  o-vii ../t .3.." 	•""--3  Z-eb ...)Li Ark;4 4,16 	I 
J... 	0...p:A 14131 vt vi jrt.:43 JAI. ,j41 wer .,d.. 	A ,;,.,:ki 10-03 2017 

..j..4,-;.j3 ,11..., f. L( 	1.: J., 0/1, ,:,...a.; ,4.1., 1.011 .4422.• v; 1.103 1017 
:4. 	Ixt, L.),S" 	02 00 ,L,• 	.6.3,--;-3 	,;),..).10.......: 	,A, 	.14,,:..• 

).Pr"•::. Le -..4.1 Lai , 40: 4.641  s i ), .71-io .0*. 	).:41 	,,42.3 .2 J-1;..eh ibit a-• 
r-r4 ye 	3.4 e 6.,- 	,I)U: .44 	J1-#•:..14JA s.e 

ske:, ja 20 03-2017 f 17-03 2017 

	

SPPRA 1:.‘ i...•1,1 col...Au • ;cetz...1 j0lits; Z.,/ ,.„...S0.0. a.).••ii ally' 	3 
13:a AA j.•1 . 	6..) 	...a.. Z4%; var  (20)3 „ki ,..„...);;i 2010 j j, 

	

;)1 le  CL5 4,.‘:"...S .J.:3 .1/4.1t.:. ,1,1.S.. $'i 2017 jt.. ,:)... sr...: set C...k.. 	•i 

0424; 4 • 4  : J Z113 , J.44  AIL. ,  .-f':. A 2.,:.1  /1.-...41A4 A  

	

Zr:nACJI  e • .6' 41  • .,:-•* ...-iiii e .).4,23 ...reAl ‘..1;....• %X kiasw 	-al 
,1 t 

1:1? 	•-j1Z-1 	se.r 	..1....‘ 	,=-ia-elA, 	in All .or 	,.1.-i--.2% 	../-z 	si,.4 
. 	

se 
a ...II)/ IA:JD 4J1-t .•-‘ e J:-..ek. ye- ;rig. 	6.--4  :a1 .4).3  Z.L. et Jt.pir 	iv 

zft-iNA.3.,- 	Jr•kh; .0: 	ut%00 41-.3  vor 
,z,..- . 4  4 itit•z-4 	 .1.i....-1... "3..A., 	.v .et-• vt Tat? e 	0: t 

9 ••:%.4.,:* . 	, 	•••,‘"•A,• cot zr.-*, 3.p t .... 3.);1" 	s i 
4,00-ri-_-; 	Y-• 	 J.,  A-,  ".• 	r•-i^;'..-• JAI' 	,IL.  .ilas •‘•11-.. 

iL.-:••‘1 .' 1 	 ) 	JAI. 	a. 	viii A 	 '4 4:14.11* A 	VP* 	.1 444: .ev,  
.,..I.,:, ,:..)... 

vii vt- e c•-.0 ..1-•.e1-•-• I.Alol .5  se.• JilitT A 	/.+4: .P.1; ...kto' 	-i'' 
.4i*J-... ...L.+ ..4..t.in. 	•-: i.ei* .0,1  5 yo,A1  II . tt T A fa4.:  

• L.3 Z...J .etaiii zil jli so.61 ,.., 
	

v jbl  

/14' jail "..4̀ .*; 	...--4"..; I.-4;1  (4.141.44.• NTh ) r:eo:-.-t.) 	Ai 
.if ;A.. CNIC 

JL- 

	

	A ki.' yrt .5.••• •Za.kii PHL At-r4Aj P:A2411.tAii ,AJJ •,03.P''' IAN 	A 
si J.PIP . 0 ...1.1  J-* .41  ...16 a.300 J.401/4-h - Cri:da,  A C ...LP.*  

,-; J.,-:-; tiAti A .:-....u-• ,r0 v-!..4-4" 63-1. J-4;.' -1-f 41-- 4:+x.03-4 
• 4.104 J 

	

A'‘.-.•".1  set rLd? 1... " aZ JL ' kr JZ A ' A 41'.J.P.. se :-.:•i-1.;11 id API 	5  
JA-. ...?J13I JI  Jitc .0.- ,>1.-40 cm: te .1A3 t Zi ..,:-Pdow / 

.-11•• al.-. ..0.1 ....,-. 

	

.1-6. 4-4 ;. J.,0-1  .,,,30; J6;1154::. e viv.r: 	(' 
J.,..:1 A..,....,31 2010 ji, j  SPPRA 4 }....-.:1 j(. 	..„0  Lb l, jx.h..1•:%:....4 Z.,A 	.7 

LI A.(... 4.„4:. 5.)  ,:),,ti ,•,,,..,,......ig auka .... Lis ...:...4 vs; (20)3 

	

PWI)  .6.61, 	.S 

	

j4J. .2-4S tid :pz-1-• 4  °° .41.• ,./P: .0* .:e.el'...1  JP.; A 30)  A--; Jer.-. - 	- 9  

46110) 

 

Jii 	(20)4 J.4. 	,1.0, SPPRA 	 1"...... 	la v„. 	,et 	A.,-4,31 	 ,:$,...,:lw,141.•.05 

..eL;., (SRB) ? J.re Ilk) J 
t4.:-0 4,1 jil  C.....,-Ss so.S.  3.1:..13 E l 4 ,I, 4....,i L',/,f ,:g so.-..r. 

13-;€.1 LA,  4.)-•• 
- - --- ------ - 

1 isjz......34,1 j.c...4....... ..:. 

114 A 44.4t4i' 
.g.,1 it  ,s 

AA:. trc; 4J1-•.• 

II 

jgA0aiejihSZATL>ZW.s.A4b.46a... 

co 
a 

"11111111MMITWAIrTiliffia-Xilri-PrifiTMITTOI7111111a.- 	•. • 
NIIIMMEMEMEERIMUCIIMMIIIII. tiort-,_ imilAiKiirt ---........,, 	8 	3 	9 	8 ...f.,  ...--- ,---•-. • ........., „_,..., ,.,.... , .._ vipmeap•-• 

ce 

.g. 

,el Aku Aim 4;1  / .:•-•••• AA-1.1•• Jckle 

val AO A 	soS 
ZO•-•rMt &PA •Af ."-)At •:.•-• 

El 	4f :sr 	3ei A.Ar 4:4 
4.,Lot ...et. 3;043 2•103.. 

.03  c-4140-1, 	4.0:43.)4 vel 
a-re .3-6.03-e.oc 	414 vt‘ .0lueLfo 

13 -112•1• 
...or- -Oa 'Pahl 1.1.4, 

A'2.(' 
vu• 	 E.4, 404.J 5 A 
sP.V41 	J4-1.31./4-1113-,0 v;A:.4.o3.:430 

J-,1. ,e 
.A../101.114?. 	 v.! 
Tft". v41  ,.ipa A Q-1&.,; 	LAN e 

a •sei 	7:1Ak 2,1•60)".relo vt4 
Va AkU....ri 
.Pink,  67'1  ip•-• 	 ,oz• 

4t1 J 3.3.A.L;.e.i.etA1•1a.e3  JA:e 
vi.A31 

ye.344,343r 1.64.P.A.s'AD .00J 
e13..upwl*:e644eof 	11.kt 
4,1Li 4  so ..e141 	troi p3U,.;e14,01  

.51101 -) AvJri. 
J,144  
sat, sa. 414 serL1 atta, 	se* 
J111.611  .41 Le,-ibike.r.w 
o-rio 	srroi C6J1 ; JLT jtS. 	•)1 
soIjv Pt VI,  4.9r 	• 3  ;Aid c•••-).) AO A 

Ji.ocv;AL.S. 	a-1-k 
4-* -etc+. -3  La 0*.)1-.0, 43.43  

Ju.•.11,31 vel 	zu.7-4.A.' 	4,0.343‘ 
..) 

‘eval JIA11-1.e..14.‘-:-.41a.P t3  
,er 4-;,6-• .A.b .)1-• 	otAi 

3,14.., 	•:-.113A -;)04.1,4:;41A 
.ii•ya _ftA.) 4.* utt•ca,34;0.$11.• 

j.r• 
.z 	 val r+46 s0. 00%tz.! 

.;•••;-t 	-1-1-r•-, %. 	fi 
441-2,4 	 vr 

„el 
40.4Z 	.01 

• -; 19 sei JAI Astei•,..-1:--;•sol ,:e•ypt 

,-8•044 
3). 	 val 

	

t 20 I 	3 
.t-t 6:4A". Joe 1 1.0.4•& 

A 41,1-1,i 
4tfi. 	Zji 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

ker. 	NIT No. TC/G-148/269 Dated 17-02-2017. 

Date of Open: 20-03-2017 

S# Name of Contractor Signature 

1 
1\ A K ZAS \ V.Ir E Co Ye/21 

2 
MI ‘ 144^^* L) CA‘frAl:  

3 
l'A LA 	lAWKA.,„ 5,- 0 j 

4 • 
Flo 	b ic c_ 	-4tuil 

7 	- 

i 
, 

- ' 
5 

MIS   W/4b,i) Z.,1 . 	41 
Ilibl  

6 
41 4 M. -1,J CA..,....kuA 	to 41111 ..1, 	. 

7 

PA I 	PA . 	U/I‘A.No--- 	trZt.s.. kA/CiA.,..—/-A---:'  
8 

9 

10 

(Muhammad Bux J. ar 
Section Officer (Tech:) 

PHE & RDD 
Government of Sindh 

Karachi (Member) 

(Abdul 	i Abro) 
Executi e Engineer 
Highw y Division 
Sulck r (Member) 

(AhsanA o ) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Sukkur (Chairman) 



© (071) 9310133 
A xenphedsuklatr@msn.com  

No. TC/G-148/ cal /2017 
OFFICE OF THE 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION 

SUKKUR 
Sukkur dated: 20 / p3 /2017 

Subject: 	PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 20-03-2017. 

A meeting of the procurement committee was held in the office of 
Executive Engineer, Public Health Engineering Division Sukkur under the 
Chairmanship of Executive Engineer. 
2. 	The below mentioned members of the committee attended the meeting to discuss 
the bids invited for the procurement of works vide Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division Sukkur letter No. TC/ G-148/ 269 dated 17/02/2017 and 
subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement regularity Authority 
and Newspapers. 

Following attended the meeting. 

1. Abdul Ghani Abro 
Executive Engineer, 
Highway Division, 
Sukkur 

2. Muhammad Bux Jarwar 
Section Officer (Tech), 
Public Health Engineering & 
Rural Development Department 
Karachi 

Member 

Member 

 

	

3. 	During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee. 

i. The tenders received on dated 20-03-2017 at 2.00 PM were opened before 
the procurement committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

ii. The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 
iii. The tenders were opened on 20-03-2017 before the tender opening 

committee. 

	

4. 	The committee was informed that 07 Nos. bidders have purchased the bidding 
documents upto dated 17-03-2017 and 07 Nos. have respond the bids and received 
today upto 2.00 PM in the office of Executive Engineer, Public Health Engineering 
Division Sukkur. 

	

5. 	During the openingof the tenders received, following status was found. 
S# Name of Firms Ranking in 

Terms of Cost 
Remarks 

1. i) M/S Bhambhro Construction Sr Co. 1st Lowest Accepted 
ii) M/S Zulfiqar & Co. 2nd Highest Rejected 
iii) M/S Hassan Enterprises 3rd Highest Rejected 
iv) M/S Muhammad Iqbal Shaikh & 
Co. 

4th Highest Rejected 



'2. i) M/S Saher Enterprises 1st Lowest Accepted 
ii) M/S DKC Enterprises 2nd Highest Rejected 
iii) M/S 	Muhammad 
Builder 

Usman & 3rd Highest Rejected 

6. The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender documents by 
comparing arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / bill of quantities 
and criteria for eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

7. Recommendation 
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it 

was recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the 
respective tender. 

8. Decision  
In view of Para No. 7 of this report it is decided that tenders are being awarded 

to above mentioned lowest responsive bidders accordingly. 

(Muhammad Bux Jarwa ) 
Section Officer (Tech) 
Public Health Engg: & 

Rural Development Dept: 
Karachi 
Member 

(Abdul G ani Abro) 
Executiv Engineer 
Highwa Division 

S ur 
Member 

(Ahsan Ali Chohan) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engg: Division 
Sukkur 

Chairman 



BID EVALUATION REPORT 
Sr # 01  

1. Wane of Procuring Agency: 
2. Tender Reference No. 
3. Tender Description / Name of Work / Item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 
6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 
7. Total Bids Received: 
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: 
9. No. of Bid Technically Qualified: 
10. Bids Rejected: 
11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 
12. Bid Evaluation Report  

Executive Engineer, PHE Division Sukkur 
TC/G-148/269 Dated 17-02-2017 

Providing of Water Supply line, CC drainge and CC  
Paver for Kandhra Town Taluka Rohri District  
Sukkur 

Single Stage Single Envelope 

NIT Published in Newspapers & SPPRA Website  
03 Nos.  
03 Nos.  
20/03/2017 
03 Nos.  
NIL 
Not Applicable 

S# Name of Bidder Cost Offered by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
Terms of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
1-..... 

Reasons for 
acceptance / 

Rejection 

Remarks 

i M/S Bhambhro Construction & 
Co. 

18.90% 	Above t g  Lowest 3.10% 
Saving 

Accepted being Lowest Recommended for 
award of work 

2 M/S Zulkar & Co. 19.35% 	Above 2nd  Lowest 2.08% 
Saving 

Rejected Being High 

3 M/S Hassan Enterprises 19.90% 	Above 3rd Lowest  I.500/0  

Saving 

Rejected Being Highest 

4 M/S Muhammad Iqbal Shaikh & 
Co. 

20.50% 	Above 4th  Lowest 0.84% 
Saving 

Rejected Being Highest 

(Muhammad Bux arwar) 
Section Officer (Tech) 
Public Health Engg: & 

Rural Development 
Department 

Karachi (Member) 

(Abdul G ni Abro) 
Executi Engineer 
Highw y Division 
Sukkur (Member) 

(Ahsan Ah hoh n) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Sukkur (Chairman) 

   



(Muhammad Bux 
Section Officer (Tech) 

Public Health Engg: & Rural 
Development Department 

Karachi (Member) 

• 

	TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS OUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. 	TC/G-148/269 Dated 17-02-2017 

Name of Work: Providing of Water Supply line, CC drainge and CC Paver for 
Kandhra Town Taluka Rohri District Sukkur 

Method of 
. 	Procurement: 

Single Stage - One envelope procedure 

S# Eligibilit 	/ Qualification Criteria 

Bidder's Name 
M/S Bhambhro 
Construction & 

Co. 

M/S Zulficiar & 
Co. 

M/S Hassan 
Enterprises 

1 Registration with PEC (if Application) Yes Yes Yes 

2 NTN Certificate Yes Yes Yes 

3 Sales Tax Registration Yes Yes Yes 

4 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

5 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

6 Minimum 03 Years experience of relevant f Yes Yes Yes 

7 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

8 Required Bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 

9 Bid is signed name and stamp by the author Yes Yes Yes 

10 Any other factor deemed to be relevant by ti Yes Yes Yes 

11 Qualified / disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

(Abdul G ani Abro) 
Executi 'Engineer 
Highw y Division 
Sukkur (Member) 

(Ahsan Ali Chohan) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Sukkur (Chairman) 



icci io tho %An-vie nrrip.r to the. Inwoct rnn rartnr 

(Abdul (Thai .‘hro) 
Executive E gineer 
Ilighoav ivision 
Sukkur (. ember) 

(Ahsan Ali Cho an) 
Executive Engineer 

l'uhli4  Health Engine ing Division 
Sukkur (('hai 	) 

(Muhammad Bux Ja •ar) 
Section Officer (Tech) 

Public Health Engg: & Rural 
Development Department 

Karachi (Member) 

  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

 

Name of Work 
Providing of Water Supply line, CC drainge and CC Paver for Kandhra Town Taluka 
Rohri District Sukkur 

Date of issue 	17-03-2017 
Date of opening 20-03-2017 

References TC/G-148/269 Dated 17-02-2017 

   

Estimate Sanctioned by Superintending Engineer Public Health Engineering Circle Sukkur vide No. DB/ 	dated 
	

amounting 

Estimate of Cost M/S Bhambhro Construction & Co. 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

@ 18.90% above the Schedule "B' 

M/S Zulfiqar & Co. 

GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

@ 19.35% above the Schedule "B" 

M/S Hassan Enterprises 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

@ 19.90% above the Schedule "B"2 

M/S Muhammad lqbal Shaikh & Co. 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

20.50% above the Schedule "B" 
Schedule "B" Items Rs. 	15987821 00 15987821 15987821 15987821 15987821 

Non-Schedule Item! Rs 

Cartage 	 Rs 	789378 00 3021698 3093643 3181576 3277503 

Ceiling 	 Rs 	2537921 00 

Total: 	 Rs. 	19315120.00 	 19009519 	 19081464 	 19169397 19265324 

Rs. 19315000.00 
E/COST 
	

19315000 
	

19315000 
	

19315000 
	

19315000 

-305481 	 -233536 	 -145603 	 -49676 
1.58% Below the E/Cost 

	
1 21% Below the E/Cost 

	
0.75% Below the ElCost 

	
0.26% Below the E/Cost 

The precentage rate quoted by M/S Bhamnbhro Construction & Co. Government Contractor 
amounting to Rs 1.90.09.519/- (Rupees. One Crore Ninety Lac Nine Thousand Five Hundred 
Nineteen) Only at 18.90% above the schedule "B" items and being 1.58% Below the estimate cost 
having lowest in the competion. Hen e duly recommended for favour of check / sanctioned & 



BID EVALUATION REPORT 
Sr # 03  

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 
2. Tender Reference No. 
3. Tender Description / Name of Work / Item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 
6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 
7. Total Bids Received: 
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: 
9. No. of Bid Technically Qualified: 
10. Bids Rejected: 
11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 
12. Bid Evaluation Report  

Executive Engineer, PHE Division Sukkur 
TC/G-148/269 Dated 17-02-2017 
Construction of Main Drainage Nala at Villaac  
Bachal Khan Dharejo Taluka Pano Akil District  
Sukkur 

Single Stage Single Envelope 

NIT Published in Newspapers & SPPRA Website  
03 Nos.  
03 Nos.  
20/03/2017 
03 Nos.  
NIL 
Not Applicable 

S# Name of Bidder Cost Offered by the 
Bidder 	' 

Ranking 
Terms of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
t-4—.1 

Reasons for 
acceptance / 

Rejection 

Remarks 

1 M/S Saher Enterprises 28.90% 	Above 15t  Lowest 1.25% 
Saving 

Accepted being Lowest Recommended for 
award of work 

2 M/S DKC Enterprises 29.77% 	Above rd  Lowest 0.59% 
Saving 

Rejected Being High 

3 M/S Muhammad Usman & 
Builder 

30.43% 	Above 3rd  Lowest 0.08% 
Saving 

Rejected Being Highest 

(Muhammad Bux Ja ar) 
Section Officer (Tech) 
Public Health Engg: & 

Rural Development 
Department 

Karachi (Member) 

(Abdul Gli ni Abro) 
Executive ngineer 
Highwa Division 
Sukku (Member) 

(Ahsan Ali Chohan) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Sukkur (Chairman) 



(Abdul 'ani Abro) 
Executi e Engineer 
Highw, y Division 
Sukku (Member) 

(Muhammad Buxa 
Section Officer (Tech) 

Public Health Engg: & Rural 
Development Department 

Karachi (Member) 

(Ahsan Ali Chohan 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Sukkur (Chairman) 

• 	TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. 	TC/G-148/269 Dated 17-02-2017 

Name of Work: Construction of Main Drainage Nala at Village Bachal Khan 
Dharejo Taluka Pano Akil District Sukkur 

Method of 
Procurement: 

Single Stage - One envelope procedure 

S# Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidder's Name 

M/S Saher 
Enterprises 

M/S DKC 
Enterprises 

M/S 
Muhammad 

Usman & 

1 Registration with PEC (if Application) Yes Yes Yes 

2 NTN Certificate Yes Yes Yes 

3 Sales Tax Registration Yes Yes Yes 

4 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

5 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

6 Minimum 03 Years experience of releN4nt f Yes Yes Yes 

7 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

8 Required Bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 

9 Bid is signed name and stamp by the author Yes Yes Yes 

10 Any other factor deemed to be relevant by ti Yes Yes Yes 

1 I Qualified / disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 



  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

 

• 
Name of Work Construction of Main Drainage Nala at Village Bachal Khan Dharejo Taluka Pano Akil District 

Sukkur 

Date of issue 	17-03-2017 
Date of opening 20-03-2017 

 

References.  TC/G-148/269 Dated 17-02-2017 

    

Estimate Sanctioned by Superintending Engineer Public Health Engineering Circle Sukkur vide No DB/ 	dated amounting 

 

Estimate of Cost MIS Saher Enterprises 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

@ 28.90% above the Schedule "B" 

M/S DKC Enterprises 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

@ 29.77% above the Schedule "B" 

M/S Muhammad Usman & Builder 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

e 30.43% above the Schedule "B" 
Schedule "B" Items Rs 3236688 00 3236688 3236688 3236688 

Non-Schedule Items Rs - -- 

Cartage Rs 722872 00 935403 963562 984924 

Ceiling Rs 265422 00 

Total: Rs. 4224982.00 	 4172091 	 4200250 	 4221612 

Rs. 4225000.00 
E/COST 
	

4225000 
	

4225000 
	

4225000 

-52909 	 -24750 	 -3388 
1.25% Below the E/Cost 

	
0.59% Below the E/Cost 

	
0.08% Below the E/Cost 

The precentage rate quoted by M/S Saher Enterprises Government Contractor amounting to Rs 41,72,091/-
(Rupees. Forty One Lac Seventy Two Thousand Ninety One) Only at 28.90% above the schedule "B" items 
and being 1.25% Below the estimate cost having lowest in the competion. Hence duly recommended for 
favour of check / sanctioned & issue the work order to the lowest contractor. 

(Muhammad Bux arwar) 
Section Officer (Tech) 

Public Health Engg: & Rural 
Development Department 

Karachi (Member) 

( %llu! 	i Abro) 
E‘ccuti% .nginecr 
Diem I” Di% kion 
Sukkur Member) 

(Ahsan Ali ( hohan) 
E ecutive Engineer 

Publi I alth Engineering Division 
Sukkur 



(AHsAr.1 Au CH HAN) 
Executiv43 -Engineer 

Public Health Engineering 
Sulkicur 

linFimsliui134-cirsui (PM MOONS 	- 
HEALTH 11412INEERINCt 

SUKKUR 
liartd 

CORRIGENDUM 

In cpntintotilin 	0 Illcc 	 vide No. TC(C.3-1i 

natal 17.02-2017, thc 2" {Inc or issue, and op.cn ol tcrtlicF- c is corn..A:led tts urisl~ k, 

1)clie ofissue 24-03=2017 

Dilic of Open 27-03-2017 

All other Wring & conditions Will re2111111) the sarpe. 

C to a:kr,. 

1. ManAgcr (Assessrnent-M), Sintljh Public Procurement Regulatory Author! 
(SPPRA), Government of Sindh, Barrack 	8 Secretariat Mt, 4A, Co 

Road, Karachi for publishing on web, 
2. Deputy Commissioner Sukkur for favour of his kind information, 

3. Superintending Engineer, Public Health Engineering Circle Sukkur 

favour of kind information. 
4 NOtice 5L rd. 



NOWA 

coottnultion of Ois oil1ct NIT it.zoc.,d vicie -- 

03-02-,?.01 7, 	coodition .0 Sr So, 7 	cur-r,-..-1:t.?Ai as taide... 

7, the undcrsigmcd And othvt 001%1 Ni-cot ttaitlinnty rCSCrVC 	Ti(g1ILk 	tout all 

bid 14 pa pcvY4ion ursPPKA Ruks 2010 (Arlemicx1 

All other lams coadittons \vitt Tcrriain thie Dame 

(AHaA.N Ai..i c 
Ex

N7 
ccutit°c Enwil'Ioor 

l'ubtic Health EtIgiltet'rinit, 	siii  
Sukkur 

CC u Om  

1 Manager (Azscnment-111), Singh Public Procurement Regulatory Author5ty 
(SPPRA), Government of Sindh„ Barrack No, B Secretariat No. 4A, Court 

Road, Karachi for pubhshing on web. 
Deputy Commissioner Sukkur far favour of his kind information- 

1 Superintending Engineer, Public Health Engineering Circle Sukkur 
favour of kind information. 

4, Notice Board. 



1111).. 1-• -'- 	iLjfl CI:r;"7.,c" I "f I kt [14-•''re.̀ """-urr""* .  - 	• - 
• 

- 	1 	ti0  ' 
1 71' 

} 411' Irrre: r • ••••1 r 
iree; 

11,1 	 -1°I; 	'sr  I -. 	9 t--{ 	t- (Z) 
q"7-1-77 	 l'18tr": 	 t721  

- r' 3trW  

	

"1*  I Ti.  nr A ,,"(er-Pr' 15 	-1  ---re 
t t"" 	 Irre 	 --4rx v`Atre 

r-t°r j 	 144*  •-reirirP vrt•••••.14rNit-tetl•wr--":• el̂   Iv" 

	

I 	 hirer-K er+J.WIA r 
,c4t-tt- 	 ,er' re's-aftwder-Ikr- 

	

14, 	 et V VS Airr-T r:orrA- 

	

) 	 e 107r PA-1' e'reT-s% t-norf* 
A h rr'fc 	etir -TT ore' :#1 vr-Lr1 	 -9-0N  0741'.4144-r 

to"vech" fl‘eitz-n,"inw-okoreq"ere 	.4-:"0:**4  
fait""-̂ s sYrT $ r' r'"4 	$ trytorNre:' 1 4"1-4.1gd 

r""--C75"5 f4T,''Ir? 
cc-1'e V.447rris.• evver•-ii 

 

( 	Jdf-A-5 .-r" r 	nr L Too er41.1,:r 

entrv? fele' s7rti r/ a1mr0 I Or 1  ( cfP"A  E 10Z 	4'"  X' 
te" LWZYJ 3  LIU—M-0Z; el'AbehniP sree,1714‘ 

xid-irrcr etikert 17-rrr kr:-  es fetr-rr.' 	&err 	f ni* 

L 	-t 0-C1 ''741+7  00.  fr risK4ii-^; 	1;4,7 
!tr-Ans"  

I 	'W'r11. 7!'irfreg" 	kfl̀ e" (re.. (11‘°«--,  =or 	ftvIL  fr-  1, I 0 t=1:0-  0 Irer-:' 	 ".1  

g 00.tr. NC I -79Ctr Cl sia   

F7,fr(%rtr,,...6...-,.4",-, 	. r6•47_ 

-7 -t---lf, q--e". 	.--.7A,-.)'..-trr 
• ; 	-

, 
 I "Vle7f v-ra- 	rte. ,- 77 4 '"6 .1-)'-' 

lic'irt......›, 	 PA 	 :4-/` f74.1±-77.5.,• 	fs444e.fr  ewli 

oc g t rC6-0 - - 6 00 .c.  5 1   

r" 

e 	n 

	

___ 
rwitur:...:  afr 

9iY4- 	47'rr 	re-e ,....t 

oc-z I 
' 

; t '.1.  0 
 

7  XIOE 

‘ 

i 

..-..:•:."-•.-1,..gr ‘,....rip7.....-re• coy?' F.,. 

41rTtr 117:‘ e"--7:.r  

1,-4 ,-;;4---'41,-t"..-iof .-:.t. 	i---,ar,T,  r".. 
lel•-;-tr $ r..%-ek  C.1.1-7.--r :4'7" rePr7r 

;r4111.--7:efr. 4 t434-‘-1,4  er-r1.7‘" 4-Tee'.  
7-'-e;-'1r 41'cw7.1  " ,.-,e :TT L!11/4  /*Tr 

f""  fV.r.' 	41'  rrort "'  rff r: t 0c9-0 

' 

-. goiii-  5 1 '4+1 

.- 	/ .,--.../` •••-• ••." 4rdA' rend*  64A' ,-1 or 1-t-r* 0,-.14  t,-.•r1" 

-'4"7"---- r --/ • c--•:1•"`" 4  fr, ,7.‘  

110  i'l:, 

, 

0-It 

• 

-•k W 

— 	% 

I, -471 

—4::....'t.'' '•"4"rd' :71"' . ri'l''  Fe*  r"--77-r 

—<- .-,"`e' --- 	°--r 
,-,-,,,  
-.., ..,4".  (-7 ....6.--74 1.viono-4.-i 4. It-.r.r:a* : .*-16." 

----' r"'" ..'-" .- 	.. --.'--"A'+-?--  

07ri 	fru- 	r 	- 

s_77, 

i,t-re1/4.er:A,1 	-11")71Ff ler" e-fr,7  f jr rr 



tlf f r  
• 

Lthir4 : 	A"71.,../ 
, 7. 0 t  ton / V.: 77:„: "? .;:ti. pittifft.oyfito„eril V. •",r.r.: wiir r7.7,1.4.,,p 7  ;...,,;-:f  - • 

1.ts'.0 .-. 1 1 on 7 rirtovir f ,i -7-7c.),iticyl)FIAT 41" -,''' qi P1 CaIS))°' '?l 

.t'r -. ,? ) , -,• A  ,..7* (0 %''' p fit` Mt ':.1. Pr) $^ Pe" Pe (ot !v r,' , ef A le cr /9101) 

VY,I.15": 1116:(:*.):w q :CO 7-er-e'At'•betgitIA:P .tqP-71(1).1)a.t:Ire'tifl4P 
-7-r-  v !'4f..-.7'(9),(4f0".1';'4CVrA"fereV-7A77(L)f f  0-71=1.61%,s,Coer 47,  < 
;,---...-N.r.e,I.trff i'Vlive4Vbiell:slit`gy4 1  el i're ;01rNIT:4' NV."' 

!t,  40(1%*•:,4--le r -,,rolityyyeli 1J P tyv",lrf ICIN:er: .frvil'els.€714.,Zer 7•Yrryi 

S.:NI? 41P,/,"Pi;)/.11ffitiVilv.  7 tl*errefron,-6tomiN/ifIgxv1W3tg.r 
/," i''s.r.k.'•71er,/wpy..:-- 	4.01kper4mis-,,t 	k.",/pri -;Iyildniki vr.rferer Zys•o) 4r:7 

..r•;f-z,t 1  .141fiNI,  1 t%); 74-1̂ ) ernr.-1-6/Alestivr-tto ;,,t-Er Sr') ;erin,N.0") /.1-57-0,0 Pros-

1r4r 7 4 0611)1A-1: 75A4nA -.-erpfloif"-1.7,fr,A4c4-̂ p414)It.:-Iro1/44,1) 
!pp.,  0 .-,(1r"Avrf -11,1 *114rIr 7,71riv2rere i.tl.ev.-;#1-7#4.344,.'7-(AVF 

(!).,-yr s-a.41  Y. :i5   ettv tIcA -;11 L teed:A.44.)e y....", ceri,4,71,0.,..(e/r) .,t :41,...4- 
r . . 

(‘':_1(1):11)-0:.xni*(E )71.("41,'• '"J`tr‘ tizrz-o-ofryi)fi 7 II vlwas •10:0:(fAii1c)74r 
ittwt-,i:'%1-7!:":"":•77).0/-ieV7..tfrpyLotoPntal-P-rrirv,a "71Pif"ctff:71"1  

A. 5-'="-(Z )2A" qe-ctrii rV co etrArior7V7.. ft: -v.  fr74;l7yr 
/ 1,1J 1?; 	 17o, 	 PA,4- 

,Fer.1-7 ,,pv..T.,...ysrp9---fry-4.7:( • 
OiT1  

1-5:144y"%iierl 	?..:V.11/44.1t 
e.3.313:-4-„ry• • 4...r5i.,,,-10,1,ef A':stir 	KV ft6-0 COX 

• 

31:1-;....rnitgrr7 
irctr-r.--t.ets-4:41,0".f," --rXr<frtrti 

* 	  --t 	 

; et 	 n I erflr 3 4 

; ; 	I•; 

l;70 	
57.1 	 tent 011 

Pr! 117:1` IP! rwt  1-9T 0: 

;OW Sly 



t AU* ft II•• mart.4,•••il 
••61441•XlItit• Pr.a.•10 

crwor 011 Piti.s•ord 
sr 4aari4caner, lie sr 
r •...l016 ale 010.1.11tpli14-
4111 431/ /1•41 
•:disuas I WAS1111410 aw 

(ASIRSPWII‘ 

:WON uk,.aepelC-)..pet 
0164.14.j.cuiroa, 

oft•rat 16 Fit eirobere. 

.41 tv it Ma& 4 to. ilk 

$ M 11441 au 0a44 rye, 
• al wed* 4.: 

imia• )4•441.41 	• It 
14 6. luta 
4.lta4.1•41.44. 
la lbw* I to MR •••••••I 

it,. 1444 it.. 	•••••• 

• 11....• 	it" wai • wt. 
11411414 1.410, 
nose, 1,1. 1141011..1.61 

iil~ el 
. .„ 

.., {:".,e'r4i4r1f:k'1'01:1 ' i4 4 2,ffE.c 	, 
4, 	.11 rillt."1""TTrwrilT ' 

owl 	'11110 '1'!  
NOTICE INVIlING 'TENDER': 

fight 

41 *Air 4460 al 1664-
NPR 10 CA Oeresil 411144 

t1.4 im••••=s• 04•4 

14•410.*4-i•L•fo.w..- 
1111011.1111 

n• its 'Qui/Kiwi 
: 10 64•4••••••:4149...), 

(0. 164 "43 ;COI ( 

4/111 4 11401 01/141114 
• h...•4 itta•nas4;./ I 

kl•1•1••flit et-t.el 

1'
4- 

. "'lila c-44.51* 
$11 _ a t•IleR 

FLIII II lir Larisvat-
C'10110 43411-titIle 

1$184•0•11. -W• 01,.1,4I

I : 11441144a' 01411 • ' 

• •ffkiint VII Of 
ihrit pkikrono,* 
11110mo-sal a 

43.34.141.61 1.114.
exo4 avii oznivi,n41 

rt•LIttes•It Azi 4 

p.i• et 64 4141'dlett3uirr1: 
c.s. 'mot; v4,74:.74 NA' 

lhi ILA 10060 fwnscs. 11•1t041111r• 0E010 0'10r0•0••••••11_ 
06104. 0741,h0o4 I* ;Ay VII1,161111 41): WWI 14•13-3/11 • so, pa • 140 
411 94 4044 64 opstil•a dal rt4141, 4.14. 

: - twresew" ver le -roarrubestref14.1.2•11•41 r14114144641 
re me sr at? se 1 IN CI: rf IIAI No•4111,00414 At t Isa.•••••••it 

1•14•00, Ira II Am./ K IIr 611.641.4 t1iU OW Unit& W4 
Wk. reeparelnl eta seat 44 4 ••••• 4 41ubri4411 be •S•Ill-AIV 
•••1.11•1/ 

661 re*.er re444.1 aloo.•••41 • 41114011•411111 
gigolo 44 p1d144,4611 al r., if 4111 04. 1114 444164411411 

11644144 • 	t4111ar4 remora * 
C-3 art •44., 664. .4441 6r a* rim iS1' «46= 
.14•44•111•••. 

Now p••••••••+ &law. lia•a•••• s 	rattan. 
1.4•94 ai Orr 0 law eer ei 44, 
11a. 	411•414•4! rat •1•04•14 eirre 16 mais. rate* 

weirtos 	ft:W. 
°wok beab suserbil dee rd Ile let 40 pal 14.34144 
frie•41'64/4fune 441 4....164 tan ar•Fludre44444:11 leut 
rt66,611••4e robe •101 1•••••111111 lot 	14•414.• 
•11•1 	r 

el 	LA/ X.", a Ani•ruasamisliiterbe111111114 
• 14444 4araep synallid• Wise* • eathal4•4 
41i 	41114•K/ 11 .614 •••••114rembiamia• Pio 4 to 1411111.4•0 

.i01.• la yola• 
• is 	414.11.* q 6.1•16 U ANN* rola kirit, 164 Ow lelasee• 

••• pereirl t n114 
▪ .464.t... 4tdr Wire  Ivry 44 1•41 1641 144 h ••• 

1:4r.441#1010•1 ••4•011•••1;40114.1••••1•••‘• 
4• 	.4e•Ito• 11‘01 44444 erea• *um* 1,6 1or:0644 

4.4•1rs CMG 

4 	11.1 4.11441 M••/ 11•11.614 1401.1.1 1•11 1110.114 It& 	'61.1 I 
n1111.1 1•0441/1-1 	Ilusres, 14164 141. abort 40..1 ehtu•• 
144 	4e•1414 4611 66100141 14 44464 reel 	44644.1114 

Oho 1•••• 116411rf Ii•Ii1411111110.4. 
f $1 mill Neer, I grellag 11 r411110114 11,4 Ion 4r• /bee 4relle 

PhM1•146•14. 4.44 pi  e%) 411aatwf «A 4 • Om*/ w 1111.4re ti 
4v ?loin Idlos, 

• c.4444•M4 A towardea 1421/4•• I ••• lb led& r1 44 .4 
It, •••••Imiptl *14 t•tet-aa•pttru 	=woo d* 1101/ 

1,4 Irip.at 411 it 4.0 tar b•I al fa 1466e40i SMA a.X1in 
tAmesir4)3141 

• •40.4.14 ••1!•• r•ic•J tit mite IVO 47gria/40"- 
di 	he C•i•Lliall 4 1,04 141 I161,11• fill I/I lats. 1.=, 4100 ia•••• 

Coil I. 1.0.1)4114 
64 44 I.4 value-4M / Lease AIX 4. .1464..ta • lie lebetto later= 

110.014‘411 tn., Illat-041161.21 3111.• 	arin.1•1 10 41 

I I c 1611•14...•0411 1441 sr 
• 611416.33 

4aLlnaii 
7 Nor DU41441 004011. 

Dagii LAW! 

4. 4 WA' 

. 	. 

ITti!Zeirl 'WI' Uatl , 
I ..r..•....1 4 i1441•4Th."7:44 fr. 1.7;713,0 

14110 1.44, Inver 66 C4434 
Piny Iter6 /6. ol..1,14-vvv, 44 
re b. 444 1.6 16•41, 01,1 4 Ail 
iloti • 4491141.1.•111%4 1... i 1 h. 
1111~ •••••I Ii..1w101 .01,44.1 

Ill Am. 04,, 
elrl• 

4 IOW* 
iii~.• 1.11413 NSW Up I r••• I. 
I.•,.11. .1,44 1,4L 1,0i0,-....... 

I • ..1.1.41i16.1..4 11•,r..• I lusan So J. 
U4om. P14.440, SI 4.4, Jura. it 
VHS* Irr 14.*$ 4.4 eve.44.4 
44 1.04.1, few On 14.4...er •• 
.400+0 0'41014 1•f- latri al, 
414 /•4•I•40 Nor 444 1.... ts.“1-
#4'.• /01,•40 ,11 ••• Iv 

I) iu  Is,, 411.1, v. 
l•rwIl. 

-TT- 
11.1. 

I 601••••••••<01.10•11:••••••••• 
.., t Jeerer • hew ••••• Ue 
1641 110064 41•4 war frIt 
alf 440‘ 044,10 la Wm... I:4141 
4 P•46146 446i 40104 r 1 
r4 sari 4644 I, 4144111 • Irk. k 
1.4.•• IN le4g; rbeat Ire dab.. 
1.444 Pin. illiwroci.s‘o 

111 1.114 ,...„ 

• I'••••Iiii••• II rows 118•••4 *4 
1414 	C.41.11, 	"I•••4 y 

Mitt 444 Mee, ,II 
H.J. 

4.1.440 4 Nit limo lortir 
4 Uwe. talky awns Wrap Am, 

116 
1.444 Didosat 14)1••r P•(•• *4. 

law.. IN. 481 Awn %RANA 
) Caow•41•1 4 1414066. Lire I be •a&.a 0 

•••••••• inv.r ob.* 'worm. I... 1..... 
44 b *our 11 144, 114.6 11 lot 
rime • rem twang etalleory 
IN 111.0 I insuip, boari• 0 •••• 441 
1..90kitot Pm: 444 11114,4 .‘, 

• 

Narkberbia41411- 
18•1011(4411d1 

14144441,Nreffnmet 

  


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

